

Swami Yogeswarananda Giri



Swami Yogeswarananda Giri was born on 11 February 1954 in Orissa. Already in his childhood he had an extraordinarily strong spiritual desire. In 1970 he was initiated into Kriya Yoga by his master, Swami Hariharananda Giri, then president of the Karar Ashram. Six years later he entered the ashram under the name Brahmachari Santananda and took his monk's vow. At the same time he completed his studies of philosophy with a focus on Vedânta at the univer-

sity with a master's degree. Swami Yogeswarananda Giri is a spiritual teacher who makes himself available humbly, undogmatically and objectively to all seriously interested people and practitioners.

Swami Yogeswarananda Giri is the authorized successor in the Master Lineage of Kriya Yoga of Babaji Maharaj, Syamacharan Lahiri Mahasaya, Swami Sri Yukteswar Giri, Paramahansa Yogananda, Swami Satyananda Giri, Swami Hariharananda Giri

Swami Sri Yukteswar Giri founded the Karar Ashram in Puri in the Indian state of Orissa in 1903. Since then, the Karar Ashram has been regarded as the most important centre of Kriya Yoga as taught in the tradition of these masters.

According to the spiritual rules of Babaji, the practice system of Kriya Yoga can only be passed on by authorized teachers. Swami Yogeswarananda reached Nirvikalpa Samadhi, the highest level of Kriya Yoga, in 1982 and was elected President (Sadhu Sabhapati) of Karar Ashram in 1983. One year later he was appointed by the Shankaracharya of Puri as successor of his Master and former President Swami Hariharanada Giri.

In this function Swami Yogeswarananda has been leading the Ashram since then and teaches like his predecessors also in the USA and in Europe. Numerous books by Swami Yogeswarananda have been published in English.

More info: www.kriyayoga-berlin.de/language/en/english

KRIYA YOGA

Introduction & Practise

Swami Yogeswarananda Giri

President of Karar Ashram

17. May - 19. May 2019

Practice for Holistic Physiotherapy, Eric Fettke and Team Berlin- Friedrichshagen